CITY OF RACINE WISCONSIN

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY RESOLUTION 11-05

WHEREAS, on August 16, 2010 by resolution 10-26, the Authority approved the
award of a professional services contract to Alpha Terra Science, Inc., for phase

two site investigation and related work related to 1425 N. Memorial Drive for a
cost of $38,500.00; and

WHEREAS, Alpha Terra Science, Inc., has found additional testing and
additional review by the Department of Natural Resources is needed to
completed the work.

RESOLVED, that change order no. 1 for an increase of $13,679.40 is approved
on the professional services contract of Alpha Terra Science, Inc..

Fiscal Note: There is funding available for this expense from a brownfields site
assessment grant that the Authority received from the Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources.

Adopted on: April 4, 2011 Seal
By a Vote of

For: 4

Against: 0

Abstain 0
Attest:

Brian F. O’'Connell, Executive Directo_r/'



